

Social Media Engagement Agreement - Facebook Page

By accessing Northumberland Information Advice and Support Service social media platforms you are agreeing to be bound by the following:

Definitions

"Northumberland IASS" - Northumberland Information Advice and Support Service

By engaging with us on Facebook you are agreeing to us viewing information that you may share/post to this page. This space is intended for sharing the work of Northumberland IASS, its partners or other information that may be of interest to young people and professionals publicly. Please note this page is only monitored routinely during Monday to Friday between 8.30am and 4.30pm.

Disclaimer

Northumberland IASS makes every effort to ensure that the information on its Facebook page is accurate and up-to-date, however, it accepts no liability for any loss or inconvenience caused by reliance on any material contained on its Facebook page.

Northumberland IASS cannot guarantee the accuracy, completeness or usefulness of any post not written by it. Posts appear in real time and it is impossible for Northumberland IASS to review a post before it is made public. Northumberland IASS will endeavour to actively monitor any posts on its page and act as necessary.

Content for Young People

The Northumberland IASS Facebook page is intended to be interesting and informative to young people aged between 13 and 25 with special educational needs or disabilities or their parents/guardians. Facebook's terms only allows for those 13 and over to sign up for a Facebook account, therefore, Northumberland IASS is not responsible in the event that anyone below the age of 13 views the page.

Event Disclaimer

Northumberland IASS is not responsible for any event advertised on the Northumberland IASS Facebook page which is not organised by the service. Northumberland IASS does not accept any responsibility to you or anybody else for any loss, damage or difficulty caused, no matter how it may happen, whether caused by an incorrect statement or any fault by or on behalf of the organisers of the event or any other person or act connected to the event or otherwise.

External Web Links

From time to time Northumberland IASS may post links to other websites. Northumberland IASS accepts no liability or responsibility whatsoever for the privacy practices of those other websites or the content of those sites.

Privacy Notice

Northumberland IASS Privacy Notice can be found here: Northumberland IASS Privacy Notice

Your Responsibilities (With excerpts from Facebook Statement of Rights and Responsibilities)

- You are responsible for the content of your posts
- You will not bully, intimidate, or harass any other user
- You will not post content that: is hate speech, threatening, or pornographic; incites violence; contains nudity or graphic or gratuitous violence
- You will not post anything unlawful, misleading, malicious, or discriminatory
- You consent to your post being altered, edited, adapted or deleted by the administrators of the Northumberland IASS Facebook page
- You agree to use the Northumberland IASS Facebook page responsibly

Failure to conform to these conditions may result in you being blocked from posting/commenting on the Northumberland IASS page. In extreme cases Northumberland IASS may report individuals to Facebook.